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Jimny Heavy-Duty Slide 

Fitment Instructions 

 `       Installation Time:  Single Slide 30 min 

           Double Slide 70 min 

 

welcome to the Bushtech family. 

This fitment instruction will guide you through each process to mount the Suzuki Jimny Heavy-Duty Slide. 

The Heavy-Duty slider allows you to mount a fridge onto the slider, allowing you to gain access to your fridge 

without removing the fridge from the car.  

 

The Heavy-Duty Slide has been designed to be mounted on top of our Mounting Frames. Please ensure you 

have purchased and installed this item for your slider. 

Let’s get started. 
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What’s in the box: 

      

• 1 x Heavy-Duty Slide. 

• 2 x Slide Supports. 

• 2 x M8 x 20mm Bolts  

• 2 x M8 x 40mm Bolts. 

• 4x M8 x 19mm Washer. 

• 2 x M6 x 20mm Bolts 

• 2 x M6 x 19mm Washers 

• 4 x M8 Square Nut. 

Tools you need:  

 

• 1 x Ratchet. 

• 1 x Ratchet Extension. 

• 1 x Size 13 Socket. 

• 1 x 13mm Spanner. 
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Step 1:  

Open the slider and secure the two slide supports to the frame with 2 x M8 x 20mm Bolts and the 

19mm washers provided. 

  

Step 2: 

Next place the heavy-duty slide on top of the Mounting Frames. (Your Bushtech Mounting Frames 

must be fitted before proceeding with this installation.) 
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Step 3:  

With the M8 x 40mm bolts and M8 x 30mm washer supplied, secure the slide supports to the 

mounting frame situated on top of the foot-well of the rear pasenger seats.  

  

A square nut supplied is placed inside the mounting frame. The frame will hold the nut while you 

tighten the M8 x 40mm bolt. Do not secure the two/2 slide supports at this point only hand tighten 

the bolts into place as the slide will need to be positioned. 

 

Step 4:  

Moving to the boot side again, pull open the slide till it locks open.  
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With the use of the remaining M8 x 20mm Bolts and nuts. hand-tighten the slide to the rear 

mounting bracket.  

 

  

Step 5: 

Close the slide and adjust the slide left or right to ensure the seat next to the slide can be opened 

and closed. 

   

Step 6: 

Once you are happy with the position of your slide, start by securing the slide supports first, then 

open the slide and secure the bolts to the rear mounting frame in the boot.  
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Two/2 Slides can be fitted into your Suzuki Jimny. Please see images below. 

The second slide is installed with the same methods mentioned above.  

   

Note: An extension shock will need to be installed onto the back door to ensure the door opens wide 

enough for the slide to open. The extension shock fitment instructions will guide you through the steps 

needed to replace the back door shock. 
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Disclaimers: 

• It is imperative that all Bushtech accessories are correctly fitted and secured to your vehicle.  

• Negligent installation of the accessories could lead to a critical vehicle accident, which may cause severe 

injurie or even lead to the demise of others. 

• Once fitted the accessories should be checked on a regular basis and if need be, adjusted and secured. This is 

the owner’s responsibility. 

• Before you begin installing your accessory, it is vital that you read and understand the fitment instructions 

and be ready for the installation. 

• Should you not fully understand the installation instructions, and you are concerned that you do not have 

the technical or mechanical know-how, it would be in your best interest to have the accessory fitted by 

Bushtech or an approved Bushtech fitment Centre. 


